o\ (O

SISO

vy
@

3
&)
S
&)
S
€
@
@
&)
)
B)



10. SPARE PARTS LIST

Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 101351 Cross Recess Head Screw
2 101352 Little protection board
3 100208 Detachable shroud
4 101353 Hexagon socket countersunk head cap 6
head screw, M12x 25
100210 Hexagon nuts M12 2
100211 Location Case 1
" 101354 Hexagon head bolts 4
101225 Hexagon jam nuts 4
101355 Front handle assembly 1
101356 Base 1
10 100216 Electrical Motor 1
11 101322 Grip 2
12 100218 Plain washers 6
45 101357 Hexagon head bolt 1
101358 Spring lock washers 2
14 101359 Upper arm of the handlebar 1
15 100222 Flexible conduit L=450 1
16 101360 Switch KOA2YD-10F/230V 1
17 101361 Adjustable handle M12 x 12 1
18 100226 Hinge pin 1
Power Wire 1
15 Double twist spring 1
20 100228 Locking catching 1
21 100229 Split damping ring 2
99 100230 Inner hexagaon screw 1
100231 Jam nuts 1
100232 Plain washers 4
23 100233 Spring lock washers 4
100234 Cross recessed pan head screw 7
24 100235 Locking catching base 1
25 100236 Cable splice M18 2
26 100237 Plain washer 2
27 100362 Cable splice M20 1
28 100235 Hexagon jam nuts 1
29 100240 Rubber pad 1
30 101363 Hexagon head bolt 1
31 101364 Lower arm of the handlebar 1
32 100243 Location pin 1
a3 100611 Hexagon socket head cup head screw 2
100160 Plains washer 2
34 100245 Inner hexagon spanner 1
* 85-1008 Kirkefe 1




Item No. Part No. Description Qty.

35 100246 Quick joint 1

100247 O-Ring 1
36 100248 Valve 1
37 100249 Crossover coupling 1
38 100250 Adjustable handle M12 x 25 1
39 101365 Wheel 2
40 100252 Hexagon socket button head screw 2
41 100253 Spring lock washer 7
42 100254 Adjustable pad 2
43 101147 Wheel shaft 2
4 100256 Straightway zerk fitting M6 1

100257 Plain washer 1
45 100258 Inner hexagon screw 2
46 100259 Eccentric Shaft 1
47 100260 Lift liver 1
48 100261 Damping pad 1
49 100086 Spring lock washer 6
50 100262 Hexagon bolt 2
51 100263 Big clip 2
5y 100222 Flexible conduit L=480 1

100264 Small clip 2
53 100265 Vent-pipe 1
54 100266 Big plain washer 3
55 100267 Pipe joint 1
o6 100366 Hexagon head bolt 4

100109 Plain washer 4
57 101367 Shroud plastic wear strip set 1
58 100270 Enclosure 1
59 100271 Key 1
60 100272 Flex coupling 1
61 101368 Hexagon head bolt M10 x 65 2
62 101248 Hexagon head bolt M10 x 25 1
63 100275 Hexagon nut 2
64 100276 Driving sleeve 1
65 101369 Hexagon head bolt 2
66 101370 Main dis 1
67 101368 Hexagon socket countersunk head cap head screw 2
68 100280 Dowel disc 1

[12]




